Annexure 1

Name of the Corporate Debtor: Gemini Arts Private Limited

Date of commencement of CIRP: 22nd June 2018

List of Secured financial creditors belonging to any class of creditors

List of Creditors as on: 25th July 2022

Details of claim received

Details of claim admitted

Amount| Amount of any

covered by| Amount, Amount of mutual due, Amount of Amount of
Identification Amount of| security| covered by Whether % of voting|  contingent | that may be set claim not claim under

Sl. No. Name of Creditor No. Date of receipt | Amount claimed | claim Nature of Claim interest| related party?| share in CoC]| claims off admitted verificatio Remarks, if any
1 Mr. Vijayan 6-Jul-18 40,00,000 1,93,513 - No 0.007% - - 38,06,487 -
2 Mr.A D Venkatasubramanyan 6-Jul-18 2,24,50,000 1,37,777 - No 0.005% - - 2,23,12,223 -
3 Siloh Vijayakumar 18-Sep-18|  17,71,76,093 48,328 - No 0.002% - - 48,328 -
4 Mr. VPL Vellaiyan 19-Aug-18|  13,66,91,697 69,989 - No 0.003% - - 13,66,21,708 -
5 VPL. 17-Aug-18|  13,74,13,025 88,803 - No 0.003% - - 13,73,24,222 -
6 T K Swaminathan 10-Aug-18 4,50,000 1,55,340 - No 0.006% - - 2,94,660 -
7 Delta Industrial Machines 15-Apr-19|  3,10,97,659 1,36,440 - No 0.005% - - 3,09,61,219 -
8 Tamilnadu Mercantile Bank Limited 27-Aug-18 7,89,00,000 1,62,27,963 - No 0.583% - - 6,26,72,037 -
Total 58,81,78,474 1,70,58,153 - 0.613% - - 39,40,40,884 -




